Lindsey Cables
Sensor Cable Assemblies
for Lindsey Overhead & Underground Sensors
2
Table of Contents
Introduc on to Lindsey Sensor Cables & Cable Assemblies 3
Single-Phase Cables 4-5
OVERHEAD:  Capacitor Banks 6-10

Example:
9620-4 40 R-22102  M1  FC5
Order Example:
9620-4 / 40 / R-22102 / M1 / FC5 is a 4 prong cable, 40 feet in length, with a 14 pin connector, for moun ng on a
wood pole, with 5 feet of flexible conduit.
D
3-to-1  and  4-to-1  Junction-Tube Cables Ordering Table
7
OVERHEAD:  Capacitor Banks
3-to-1  8-pin Junction-Tube Drawing
8
3-to-1  14-pin Junction-Tube Drawing
9
OVERHEAD:  Capacitor Banks
4 -to-1  8-pin Junction-Tube Drawing
10
4-to-1  14-pin Junction-Tube Drawing
11
OVERHEAD:  Capacitor Banks
Page left intentionally blank
12
Cable for Recloser Voltage Sensor Application
Use:  Overhead installa ons of Style SVMI voltage sensors mounted on or in conjunc on with overhead
distribu on reclosers, switches, or other equipment.
Type SVMI sensors are commonly used with reclosers or switches where high accuracy voltage sensing
on one or both sides of the device is desired.  Both 3-to-1 and 6-to-1 cables feature waterproof cast-in or fully
encapsulated junc on box designs. The last 10 feet of down cable leading to the control-end connector on
the 6-to-1 cable is encased in flexible conduit, providing protec on of the control cable.
These cables are designed for use with SVMI sensors using cast-in bayonet connectors, designated by SVMI
sensors incorpora ng the “/Bayonet” suffix to the part number.
(See Column “D” of the SVMI Ordering Table on p. 17 of the Lindsey Sensor catalog, publica on 09B-003.)
About 3-to-1 and 6-to-1 SVMI Junction Boxes
 Prevents moisture ingress within the cable using a po ed or fully encapsulated
waterproof design
 Provides simple 3-phase or double 3-phase sensor-to-control connec ons for
pole mounted distribu on reclosers or line switches
 A aches directly to recloser or switch moun ng frames
13
OVERHEAD:  Reclosers
3-to-1  SVMI Junction Boxes Ordering Table
Part Number Sequence:  A-B/C/D/E
A B C D
Junc on Box Style
Cable Length
(to sensors from
junc on box)
Down Cable Length Control Connector Style
93JB-9620P X = length in feet YY = length in feet 9-793 4-pin Bayonet
   R-22102 14-pin Amphenol*
   R-21622 Size 14S 4-pin Cannon
   R-26695 Size 22 4-pin Cannon
   (Blank) Pigtail
Example:
93JB-9620P -5 /40
Order Example:
93JB-9620P-5/40/9-793 is a 3-to-1 SVMI junc on box with a 5-foot cable for connec on to each
sensor and a 40-feet down cable termina ng in a 4-pin bayonet-style connector.
/9-793
6-to-1  SVMI Junction Boxes Ordering Table
Part Number Sequence:  A/B/C
A B C
Junc on Box Style Down Cable Length Control Connector Style
93JB6M YY = length in feet R-22102 14-pin Amphenol*
Example:
93JB6M /40 /R-22012
Order Example:
93JB6M/40/R-22102 is a 6-to-1 SVMI junc on box with a 40-feet down cable
termina ng in a 14-pin Amphenol connector.
*This type of connector is commonly used with SEL-651R recloser control.
14
3-to-1  4-pin Bayonet Drawing
15
OVERHEAD:  Reclosers
3-to-1  4-pin Cannon Drawing
16
3-to-1  14-pin Drawing
17
OVERHEAD:  Reclosers
6-to-1  14-pin Drawing
18
Cables for Underground or Pad-Mount Voltage-only Sensor Applications
Use:  Installa on of Lindsey ElbowSense™ voltage sensors in underground or pad-mounted equipment, or
Lindsey type VMI standoff insulator voltage sensors in pad-mount or metal-clad equipment.
Three-phase voltage sensing is commonly used in underground, pad-mount, and metal-clad equipment as
part of control, relaying, or metering applica ons. Lindsey’s ElbowSense voltage sensors are available in
familiar cable componentry, including load-break elbow, tee-body, and voltage plug configura ons.
Lindsey type VMI voltage sensing standoff bushings are used in both metal-clad and pad-mount equipment.
About 3-to-1 Underground Voltage Sensor Junction Boxes
 Style 93JB-9-587P junc on boxes have three cables for connec on to
ElbowSense sensors fi ed with Amphenol 4-pin female plas c connectors.
The combined control end cable may be fi ed with a variety of connectors.
This junc on box style is waterproof.
 Style 93JB junc on boxes are intended for used with ElbowSense or VMI
sensors with cast-in cables terminated with bayonet style connects. The
combined control end cable may be fi ed with a variety of connectors.
This junc on box style is submersible to 10 feet.
 Both junc on box styles may be a ached directly to interior surfaces of
pad-mount or metal-clad equipment.
19
UNDERGROUND :   Voltage Only
Connectorized ElbowSense™  Voltage Only Sensor 3-to-1 Junction Boxes Ordering Table
For Interconnection of ElbowSense Sensors fitted with Connectors
Part Number Sequence:  A-B/C/D
A B C D
Junc on Box Style
Cable Length
(to sensors from
junc on box)
Down Cable
Length
Control Connector Style
93JB-9-587P  X (length in feet) YY (length in feet) 9-582 4-pin Amphenol
   R-26695* Size 22 4-pin Cannon
   R-21622 Size 14S 4-pin Cannon
   (Blank) Pigtail
Example:
93JB-9-587P- 3/ 20/ R-26695
Order Example:
93JB-9-587P - 3 / 20 / R-26695 is a 3-to-1 underground voltage sensor junc on box with a 3-foot cable for
connec on to each sensor and a 20-feet down cable termina ng in a size 22 4-pin bayonet-style connector.
ElbowSense or VMI Voltage Only Sensor 3-to-1 Junction Boxes Ordering Table
For Interconnection of ElbowSense or VMI Sensors fitted with Cast-in Cables (submersible ready)
Part Number Sequence:  A/B/C
A B C
Junc on Box Style Down Cable Length Control Connector Style
93JB XX (length in feet) 9-582 4-pin Amphenol
  R-26695* Size 22 4-pin Cannon
  R-21622 Size14S 4-pin Cannon
  (Blank) Pigtail
Example:
93JB / 20
Order Example:
93JB/20 is a 3-to-1 submersible ready underground voltage sensor junc on box with a 20-feet down cable with

Example:
93JB-9-587A  -  3 /  20 / R-22102
Order Example:
93JB-9-587A - 3 / 20 / R-22102 is a 3-to-1 underground junc on box  for ring-style current sensors, with a 3-foot cable for
connec on to each sensor and a 20-feet down cable termina ng in a size 14-pin connector.
27
Current Ring Junction Box 22-pin
UNDERGROUND: Current Only
28
UNDERGROUND: Current Only (continued)
Split-Core Junction Box 22-pin
29
Junction Box for Pad-mount Capacitor Bank or 3-Phase Monitoring Applications
Use:  Installa on of Lindsey ElbowSense™ or Type VMI voltage sensors and Ring-style or Split-core
current sensors in pad-mount equipment, with or without provisions for a separate neutral current sensor.
Pad-mount capacitor banks or three-phase metering applica ons require the connec on of three voltage
and three current signals, with an op onal neutral current signal for capacitor bank applica ons.
This junc on box combines a 3-to-1 voltage sensor cable and a 3-to-1 current sensor cable, along with
an op onal neutral current censor cable, to one cable for connec on to a control.
About Combined Voltage and Current Junction Box
 Accepts connec on from a style 93JB-9-587P 3-to-1 voltage sensor cable.
 Accepts connec on from a style 93JB-9610 3-to-1 current sensor cable.
 Accepts connec on from a Lindsey PN 9525FE neutral current sensor cable.
 Combines all 7 signals into one cable fi ed with a 14-pin connector for
connec on to a control.
 Style 93JB junc on boxes are intended for used with ElbowSense or VMI
sensors with cast-in cables terminated with bayonet style connects.
This junc on box style is submersible to 10 feet.
 The waterproof junc on box may be a ached directly to interior surfaces of
pad-mount or metal-clad equipment.
30
Junction Box for Pad-mount Capacitor Bank or  3-Phase Monitoring Applications Ordering Table
Part Number Sequence:  A/ B/C
A B C
Junc on Box Style Control Cable Length Control Connector Style
93JBETG/9617M-4  YY (length in feet) R-22102 14-pin Connector
Example:
93JBETG/9617M-4 / 20 / R-22102
Order Example:
93JBETG / 9617M-4 /20 / R-22102 is a voltage sensor cable and current sensor cable junc on box with a 20-foot
cable termina ng in a 14-pin connector.
31
UNDERGROUND:  Capacitor Bank
Underground Capacitor Bank Junction Box